



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12381/2023

SWADESH CHATTERJEE

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Nirvikar Verma, SPC for UOI.

Mr. Rohan Gupta, Govt. Pleader.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

30.07.2024

Re-notify on 10.12.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JULY 30, 2024/uk