



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12381/2023**

SWADESH CHATTERJEE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Braj Kishore Roy, Mr.
Tarun Sharma and Ms. Divya Sharma,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nirvikar Verma, SPC for
UOI with Mr. Rohan Gupta, GP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

10.12.2024

1. Written submissions have not been filed.
2. Renotify on 16 April 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

DECEMBER 10, 2024/yg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any