



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12381/2023

SWADESH CHATTERJEE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Braj Kishor Roy, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Vertika Sharma and
Mr.Kunal Goswami,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

09.02.2026

1. Ms. Vertika Sharma, Advocate while entering appearance on behalf of Respondents Nos. 2 to 5 prays for some time to prepare the case.
2. Hence, adjourned to 20.05.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 9, 2026

DU